ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 14:

Syringa Wireless, LLC ("Syringa") is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Idaho. Syringa has not previously received a Section 214 authorization. There are no interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

The following entities are owners of Syringa:

Owner	Address	Juris. of Formation	Ownership Interest	Principal Business
Project Mutual Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc.	P.O. Box 366 Rupert, ID 83350	Idaho	29.01%	Telecommunications
Horizon Communications, Inc	P.O. Box 226 Freedom, WY 83120	Wyoming	19.69%	Holding Company
Filer Mutual Telephone Company	P.O. Box 89 Filer, ID 83328	Idaho	15.95%	Telecommunications
Direct Communications Rockland, Inc.	P.O. Box 269 Rockland, ID 83271	Idaho	13.53%	Telecommunications
NTCH-Idaho, LLC	P.O. Box 1976 Wrightwood, CA 92397	Idaho	21.82%	Telecommunications

- 1. Project Mutual Telephone Cooperative Association Project Mutual is organized as a rural telephone cooperative that is wholly owned by its member customers. No individual member customer holds a direct interest of 10% or more in Project Mutual. Accordingly no individual member customer holds an indirect ownership interest in Syringa of 10% or more.
- **2. Horizon Communications, Inc.** Horizon Communications holds an indirect 19.69% interest in Syringa through two wholly-owned subsidiaries, Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a Silver Star Communications (14.59%), a Wyoming corporation, and Gold Star Communications, LLC d/b/a Silver Star PCS (5.31%), a Wyoming limited liability company. Both Silver Star and Gold Star are telecommunications companies. The address for Silver Star is P.O. Box 226, Freedom, WY 83120. The address for Gold Star 10401 Highway 89, Freedom, WY 83120.

Syringa Wireless, LLC FCC Form 214 Attachment 2 Page 2

The following entities hold direct ownership interests in Horizon Communications, Inc.:

Name/Address	<u>Interest</u>
Cedar Creek Investments L.P.	7% Equity
P.O. Box 226	100% Voting
Freedom, WY 83120	
Hoopes Telephone Management L.P.	73% Equity
P.O. Box 226	0% Voting
Freedom, WY 83120	
ESOP Trust	20% Equity
4041 MacArthur Boulevard	0% Voting
Suite 270	

Newport Beach, CA 92770

The controlling interest in Horizon is held by Cedar Creek Investments L.P. ("Investments"), a Wyoming limited partnership. The general partnership interests in Investments are held indirectly by the Allen R. Hoopes Revocable Trust and the Jamielyn H. Hoopes Revocable Trust in equal shares through Cedar Creek Management LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company. The limited partnership interests in Investments are also held directly in equal shares by the Allen R. Hoopes Revocable Trust and the Jamielyn H. Hoopes Revocable Trust. Allen R. Hoopes is the trustee and beneficiary of the Allen R. Hoopes Revocable Trust and his wife, Jamielyn H. Hoopes, is the trustee and beneficiary of the Jamielyn H. Hoopes Revocable Trust. The address for these entities and individuals is P.O. Box 226, Freedom, WY 83120. Allen R. Hoops and Jamielyn Hoopes are both U.S. citizens

Hoopes Telephone Management L.P. ("HTM"), an Idaho limited partnership, holds a 73% nonvoting interest in the filer. A&M Management L.C. ("A&M") is the general partner of HTM and holds a 6.69% general interest in HTM. A&M is owned by the following trusts:

Name/Address	<u>Interest</u>
Melvin R. Hoopes Revocable Trust	50%
P.O. Box 226	
Freedom, WY 83120	
Ardell C. Hoopes Family Trust	7.38%
P.O. Box 226	
Freedom, WY 83120	
Melvin R. Hoopes QTip Trust	42.62%
P.O. Box 226	
Freedom, WY 83120	

The limited partners of HTM are as follows:

Name/Address	<u>Interest</u>
Melvin R. Hoopes QTip Trust 2621 West 450 North Hurricane, UT 84737	40.29%
Ardell C. Hoopes Family Trust P.O. Box 226 Freedom, WY 83120	6.98%
Melvin R. Hoopes Investment Trust P.O. Box 226 Freedom, WY 83120	46.04%

Melvin R. Hoopes is trustee of the Melvin R. Hoopes Revocable Trust, the Melvin R. Hoopes QTip Trust and the Ardell C. Hoopes Family Trust. His son, Allen R. Hoopes, and his daughter, Bonnie E. Hoopes, are co-trustees of the Melvin R. Hoopes Investment Trust. All members of the Hoopes family are U.S. citizens.

The ESOP Trust holds the remaining 20% nonvoting interest in Horizon. The trustee of the ESOP Trust is Kenneth J. Cummins, a U.S. citizen. The address for the trust is 4041 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 270, Newport Beach, CA 92770.

- <u>3. Filer Mutual Telephone Company</u> Filer Mutual is organized as a rural telephone cooperative that is wholly owned by its member customers. No individual member customer holds a direct interest of 10% or more in Filer Mutual. Accordingly no individual member customer holds an indirect ownership interest in Syringa of 10% or more.
- **4. Direct Communications Rockland, Inc.** Leonard May and Marilyn May each hold a 40% interest in Direct Communications. Leonard May and Marilyn May are both U.S. citizens whose mailing address is PO Box 269, Rockland, Idaho 83271. No other shareholder in Direct Communications holds an indirect ownership interest in Syringa of 10% or more.

Direct Communications holds direct and indirect interests in Syringa amounting to 13.53%. Direct Communications itself holds a direct interest in Syringa of 5.33%. Direct Communications is also the sole member of Direct-Cable, a single member limited liability company organized under Ohio law that provides cable television and internet services. Direct-Cable holds a 3.49% interest in Syringa. Direct Communications also holds a 10% interest in Direct-Star West, a management and accounting company that is organized as a corporation under Idaho law. Direct-Star West holds a 4.71% interest in Syringa. For purposes of this

Syringa Wireless, LLC FCC Form 214 Attachment 2 Page 4

application, the interests held by Direct-Cable and Direct-Star West are being attributed to Direct Communications. The mailing address for both companies is P.O. Box 270, Rockland ID 83271.

<u>5. NTCH-Idaho, LLC</u> – NTCH-Idaho is owned 87.48% by NTCH-Colorado, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company that provides rental services. The mailing address for NTCH-Colorado is 930 Quince Avenue, Boulder, CO 80304. No member in NTCH Colorado holds a controlling interest in that company or an indirect ownership interest of 10% or more in Syringa.

Response to Question 15:

Syringa has not previously received authorization under section 214 of the Act to provide international services. By this application, Syringa is requesting authority to operate as an international resale carrier pursuant to section 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's rules. At this time, Syringa is not requesting authority to operate under sections 63.18(e)(1) or (e)(3) of the Commission's rules. Accordingly, the provisions of section 63.18(g) are not applicable.